Incident #

24-017394

24-017398

24-017401

24-017406

24-017409

24-017410

24-017416

24-017418

24-017420

24-017422

24-017426

24-017427

Date
05/20/2024

05/20/2024

05/20/2024

05/20/2024

05/20/2024

05/20/2024

05/20/2024

05/20/2024

05/20/2024

05/20/2024

05/20/2024

05/20/2024

Time

00:48:

01:12:

01:52:

06:02:

08:15:

08:24:

09:29:

09:44:

09:53:

10:00:

10:39:

10:56:

WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report
5/20/2024 thru 5/20/2024

Selected Agency Type: Police  Selected Agency ID: All

Reported/Actual Type

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

REMOVE SUBJECT
REMOVE SUBJECT

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

FOUND/LOST PROPERTY
FOUND/LOST PROPERTY

HARASSMENT
HARASSMENT

PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY
PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

EVICTION
EVICTION

HIT AND RUN
HIT AND RUN

DOMESTIC

Location/Business/Reporting Party
600 BLOCK SMITHFIELD AVE

100 BLOCK E CECIL ST

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

700 BLOCK N CAMERON ST

1800 BLOCK OLD JUBE SQ

1200 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE

1000 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

800 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST

300 BLOCK KERN ST

500 BLOCK GRAY AVE

1100 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE

200 BLOCK S KENT ST



24-017428

24-017430

24-017433

24-017434

24-017435

24-017438

24-017439

24-017440

24-017441

24-017443

24-017444

24-017447

24-017449

24-017450

05/20/2024

05/20/2024

05/20/2024

05/20/2024

05/20/2024

05/20/2024

05/20/2024

05/20/2024

05/20/2024

05/20/2024

05/20/2024

05/20/2024

05/20/2024

05/20/2024

11:22:

11:28:

12:05:

12:07:

12:21:

13:00:

13:06:

13:12:

13:13:

13:17:

13:18:

13:54:

14:00:

14:02:

DOMESTIC

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

DOG RUNNING AT LARGE
DOG RUNNING AT LARGE

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

FRAUD
FRAUD

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

HIT AND RUN
HIT AND RUN

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY
ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

DISABLED VEHICLE
DISABLED VEHICLE

CHILD ABUSE / NEGLECT
POLICE INFORMATION

HARASSMENT
HARASSMENT

400 BLOCK N CAMERON ST

800 BLOCK WOODLAND AVE

100 BLOCK LINDEN DR

CROSSOVER BLVD/ S PLEASANT VALLE

1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST

1300 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE

500 BLOCK FREMONT ST

00 BLOCK E HART ST

1000 BLOCK WOODLAND AVE

300 BLOCK GEORGE ST

600 BLOCK WOODLAND AVE

400 BLOCK AMHERST ST

100 BLOCK BELLVIEW AVE

3100 BLOCK VALLEY AVE



24-017451

24-017455

24-017457

24-017458

24-017462

24-017464

24-017468

24-017469

24-017470

24-017471

24-017472

24-017473

24-017479

24-017482

05/20/2024

05/20/2024

05/20/2024

05/20/2024

05/20/2024

05/20/2024

05/20/2024

05/20/2024

05/20/2024

05/20/2024

05/20/2024

05/20/2024

05/20/2024

05/20/2024

14:08:

14:24:

14:50:

14:54:

15:20:

15:31:

15:53:

16:02:

16:03:

16:11:

16:14:

16:48:

17:15:

17:44:

LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY
LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY

ASSAULT IN PROGRESS
ASSAULT IN PROGRESS

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

FRAUD
FRAUD

POLICE INFORMATION
POLICE INFORMATION

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG
ACCIDENT/NO PI

DISABLED VEHICLE
DISABLED VEHICLE

LARCENY
LARCENY

DOG RUNNING AT LARGE
DOG RUNNING AT LARGE

700 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE

100 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST

1600 BLOCK HANDLEY AVE

1600 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

W CORK ST/ S WASHINGTON ST

00 BLOCK W CORK ST

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

100 BLOCK W JUBAL EARLY DR

500 BLOCK TENNYSON AVE

600 BLOCK MERRIMANS LN

BERRYVILLE AVE/ WOODLAND AVE

CITY LIMITS/ VALLEY AVE

3100 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

1600 BLOCK HENRY AVE



24-017484

24-017485

24-017488

24-017490

24-017492

24-017494

24-017496

24-017507

24-017508

24-017515

05/20/2024

05/20/2024

05/20/2024

05/20/2024

05/20/2024

05/20/2024

05/20/2024

05/20/2024

05/20/2024

05/20/2024

Total Number of Calls:

18:11:

18:15:

18:28:

19:09:

19:16:

19:30:

19:43:

21:33:

21:40:

22:23:

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
DRUG CASE

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

HARASSMENT
HARASSMENT

JUVENILE PROBLEM
JUVENILE PROBLEM

DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC
DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC

DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC
DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY
ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY

DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC
DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC

TRAFFIC STOP
DRUG CASE

50

200 BLOCK E CORK ST

00 BLOCK E CEDARMEADE AVE

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

100 BLOCK N KENT ST

100 BLOCK CROSSOVER BLVD

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

2900 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

2300 BLOCK VALOR DR

700 BLOCK FAIRMONT AVE

2900 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
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