WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report

5/20/2024 thru 5/20/2024

Selected Agency Type: Police Selected Agency ID: All

		Beleeted rigelies Type. Tollee Beleeted	rigency in. im
Incident #	Date Time	Reported/Actual Type	Location/Business/Reporting Party
24-017394	05/20/2024 00:48:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	600 BLOCK SMITHFIELD AVE
24-017398	05/20/2024 01:12:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	100 BLOCK E CECIL ST
24-017401	05/20/2024 01:52:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
24-017406	05/20/2024 06:02:	REMOVE SUBJECT REMOVE SUBJECT	700 BLOCK N CAMERON ST
24-017409	05/20/2024 08:15:	DOMESTIC DOMESTIC	1800 BLOCK OLD JUBE SQ
24-017410	05/20/2024 08:24:	FOUND/LOST PROPERTY FOUND/LOST PROPERTY	1200 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
24-017416	05/20/2024 09:29:	HARASSMENT HARASSMENT	1000 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
24-017418	05/20/2024 09:44:	PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY	800 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST
24-017420	05/20/2024 09:53:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	300 BLOCK KERN ST
24-017422	05/20/2024 10:00:	EVICTION EVICTION	500 BLOCK GRAY AVE
24-017426	05/20/2024 10:39:	HIT AND RUN HIT AND RUN	1100 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
24-017427	05/20/2024 10:56:	DOMESTIC	200 BLOCK S KENT ST

	DOMESTIC
--	----------

24-017428	05/20/2024 11:22:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	400 BLOCK N CAMERON ST
24-017430	05/20/2024 11:28:	DOG RUNNING AT LARGE DOG RUNNING AT LARGE	800 BLOCK WOODLAND AVE
24-017433	05/20/2024 12:05:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	100 BLOCK LINDEN DR
24-017434	05/20/2024 12:07:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	CROSSOVER BLVD/ S PLEASANT VALLE
24-017435	05/20/2024 12:21:	FRAUD FRAUD	1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST
24-017438	05/20/2024 13:00:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	1300 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
24-017439	05/20/2024 13:06:	HIT AND RUN HIT AND RUN	500 BLOCK FREMONT ST
24-017440	05/20/2024 13:12:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	00 BLOCK E HART ST
24-017441	05/20/2024 13:13:	ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY	1000 BLOCK WOODLAND AVE
24-017443	05/20/2024 13:17:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	300 BLOCK GEORGE ST
24-017444	05/20/2024 13:18:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	600 BLOCK WOODLAND AVE
24-017447	05/20/2024 13:54:	DISABLED VEHICLE DISABLED VEHICLE	400 BLOCK AMHERST ST
24-017449	05/20/2024 14:00:	CHILD ABUSE / NEGLECT POLICE INFORMATION	100 BLOCK BELLVIEW AVE
24-017450	05/20/2024 14:02:	HARASSMENT HARASSMENT	3100 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

24-017451	05/20/2024 14:08:	LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY	700 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
24-017455	05/20/2024 14:24:	ASSAULT IN PROGRESS ASSAULT IN PROGRESS	100 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST
24-017457	05/20/2024 14:50:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	1600 BLOCK HANDLEY AVE
24-017458	05/20/2024 14:54:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	1600 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-017462	05/20/2024 15:20:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	W CORK ST/ S WASHINGTON ST
24-017464	05/20/2024 15:31:	FRAUD FRAUD	00 BLOCK W CORK ST
24-017468	05/20/2024 15:53:	POLICE INFORMATION POLICE INFORMATION	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
24-017469	05/20/2024 16:02:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	100 BLOCK W JUBAL EARLY DR
24-017470	05/20/2024 16:03:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	500 BLOCK TENNYSON AVE
24-017471	05/20/2024 16:11:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	600 BLOCK MERRIMANS LN
24-017472	05/20/2024 16:14:	VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG ACCIDENT/NO PI	BERRYVILLE AVE/ WOODLAND AVE
24-017473	05/20/2024 16:48:	DISABLED VEHICLE DISABLED VEHICLE	CITY LIMITS/ VALLEY AVE
24-017479	05/20/2024 17:15:	LARCENY LARCENY	3100 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
24-017482	05/20/2024 17:44:	DOG RUNNING AT LARGE DOG RUNNING AT LARGE	1600 BLOCK HENRY AVE

Total Number of	Calls:	50	
24-017515	05/20/2024 22:23:	TRAFFIC STOP DRUG CASE	2900 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
24-017508	05/20/2024 21:40:	DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC	700 BLOCK FAIRMONT AVE
24-017507	05/20/2024 21:33:	ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY	2300 BLOCK VALOR DR
24-017496	05/20/2024 19:43:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	2900 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
24-017494	05/20/2024 19:30:	DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
24-017492	05/20/2024 19:16:	DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC	100 BLOCK CROSSOVER BLVD
24-017490	05/20/2024 19:09:	JUVENILE PROBLEM JUVENILE PROBLEM	100 BLOCK N KENT ST
24-017488	05/20/2024 18:28:	HARASSMENT HARASSMENT	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
24-017485	05/20/2024 18:15:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	00 BLOCK E CEDARMEADE AVE
24-017484	05/20/2024 18:11:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE DRUG CASE	200 BLOCK E CORK ST

Printed: 5/29/2024

Page 4 of 4

Version 10.1 - Call Agency